RESOLUTION NO. 2022 - 08

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF DELAND, FLORIDA, AMENDING THE
BUDGET FOR THE PERMITS AND INSPECTIONS FUND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2021-
2022; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the budget for the City of DeLand for fiscal year 2021-2022; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission is vested by the Charter of the City of DeLand with the authority to
amend the budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF DELAND,

FLORIDA:

Section 1. The budget of the City of DeLand for fiscal year 2021-2022 is amended in the following

manner:

Account Numbe

REVENUES

480-0000-322-000

EXPENDITURE
480-4800-412-100
480-4800-421-100
480-4800-422-100
480-4800-423-100

r

S

PERMITS & INSPECTIONS FUND

Current
Account Description Budget
3,277,181
Other Sources Revenue
BUILDING PERMIT FEES 1,491,873
3,277,181
REGULAR SALARIES & WAGES 1,118,553
FICA TAXES 96,442
RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 92,866
LIFE & HEALTH INSURANCE 151,395

Increase

71,000

71,000

71,000
56,000
4,300
4,200
6,500

Decrease
0

0

0
0
0
0
0

Revised
Budget

3,348,181
1,562,873

3,348,181
1,174,553
100,742
97,066
157,895

Section 2. In all other respects the Budget of the City of DeLand, Florida for fiscal year 2021-2022 is
hereby ratified and confirmed as adopted by Resolutions 2021-65, 2021-76 and 2022-02.

Section 3. This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.
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Julie A. Hennessy

City Clerk-Auditor
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Darren J. Elkind
City Attorney

%

D AND DULY ADOPTED this 7% day of February, 2022.

Robert F. Aﬁgar

Mayor-Commissioner



